

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
17755 Ashland Avenue, Homewood, IL 60430
2022 REBUILD IL STREET RESURFACING PROGRAM
SECTION NO.: 22-00152-00-RS



BID #: 21-06 PW
Bid Opening: 2/23/22 @ 10:00am

BID TABULATION SHEET

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			K-Five Paving		Gallagher Asphalt		Iroquois Paving Corp.		D Construction	
			CONTRACT QTY	UNIT PRICE	ESTIMATED COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	PARKWAY RESTORATION	SY	1,053.00	\$0.10	\$105.30	\$0.01	\$10.53	\$27.50	\$28,957.50	\$19.50	\$20,533.50	\$29.70	\$31,274.10
2	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	57.00	\$0.10	\$5.70	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$28.50	\$1,624.50	\$25.50	\$1,453.50	\$110.00	\$6,270.00
3	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (TACK COAT)	LBS	13,937.00	\$0.10	\$1,393.70	\$2.00	\$27,874.00	\$0.80	\$11,149.60	\$0.01	\$139.37	\$0.01	\$139.37
4	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2-1/4"	SY	28,216.00	\$1.60	\$45,145.60	\$2.75	\$77,594.00	\$1.90	\$53,610.40	\$2.25	\$63,486.00	\$2.50	\$70,540.00
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, VARIABLE DEPTH, 2-1/4" to 4-1/2"	SY	2,746.00	\$2.20	\$6,041.20	\$4.00	\$10,984.00	\$3.30	\$9,061.80	\$3.00	\$8,238.00	\$3.50	\$9,611.00
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5 N50	TON	2,605.00	\$65.00	\$169,325.00	\$85.00	\$221,425.00	\$71.00	\$184,955.00	\$80.00	\$208,400.00	\$67.00	\$174,535.00
7	POLYMERIZED HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,320.00	\$83.00	\$109,560.00	\$110.00	\$145,200.00	\$95.00	\$125,400.00	\$105.00	\$138,600.00	\$87.00	\$114,840.00
8	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	580.00	\$28.00	\$16,240.00	\$16.25	\$9,425.00	\$18.00	\$10,440.00	\$17.00	\$9,860.00	\$27.50	\$15,950.00
9	COMB. CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER REM. & REPL. (VAR. TYPES)	LF	5,662.00	\$33.50	\$189,677.00	\$32.00	\$181,184.00	\$32.00	\$181,184.00	\$30.50	\$172,691.00	\$38.00	\$215,156.00
10	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	11,550.00	\$1.25	\$14,437.50	\$2.50	\$28,875.00	\$2.05	\$23,677.50	\$2.25	\$25,987.50	\$7.70	\$88,935.00
11	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	SY	246.00	\$67.00	\$16,482.00	\$83.00	\$20,418.00	\$88.00	\$21,648.00	\$83.50	\$20,541.00	\$99.00	\$24,354.00
12	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	163.00	\$67.50	\$11,002.50	\$71.00	\$11,573.00	\$61.00	\$9,943.00	\$75.00	\$12,225.00	\$90.00	\$14,670.00
13	INLET TO BE ADJUSTED W/EXISTING FRAME & GRATE	EA	55.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00	\$375.00	\$20,625.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$360.00	\$19,800.00	\$385.00	\$21,175.00
14	VALVE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	11.00	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$305.00	\$3,355.00	\$245.00	\$2,695.00	\$310.00	\$3,410.00	\$330.00	\$3,630.00
15	SANITARY MH TO BE ADJUSTED W/NEW FRAME & CLOSED LID	EA	24.00	\$750.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,165.00	\$27,960.00	\$810.00	\$19,440.00	\$1,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$1,210.00	\$29,040.00
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH	SF	1,875.00	\$8.40	\$15,750.00	\$7.00	\$13,125.00	\$7.80	\$14,625.00	\$7.25	\$13,593.75	\$9.90	\$18,562.50
17	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SF	9,425.00	\$7.40	\$69,745.00	\$6.50	\$61,262.50	\$6.90	\$65,032.50	\$6.75	\$63,618.75	\$7.15	\$67,388.75
18	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SY	170.00	\$57.50	\$9,775.00	\$25.00	\$4,250.00	\$65.00	\$11,050.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00
19	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 5 INCH	SY	3,320.00	\$32.50	\$107,900.00	\$18.00	\$59,760.00	\$40.00	\$132,800.00	\$40.00	\$132,800.00	\$40.00	\$132,800.00
20	MANHOLE TO BE ADJUSTED W/EXISTING FRAME & LID	EA	12.00	\$426.00	\$5,112.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$360.00	\$4,320.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$875.00	\$10,500.00
21	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	196.00	\$0.50	\$98.00	\$0.75	\$147.00	\$0.80	\$156.80	\$1.00	\$196.00	\$0.83	\$162.68
22	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	LF	572.00	\$0.75	\$429.00	\$1.00	\$572.00	\$1.00	\$572.00	\$1.25	\$715.00	\$1.10	\$629.20
23	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	372.00	\$1.50	\$558.00	\$1.25	\$465.00	\$1.25	\$465.00	\$1.50	\$558.00	\$1.38	\$513.36
24	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	389.00	\$3.25	\$1,264.25	\$3.00	\$1,167.00	\$3.00	\$1,167.00	\$4.00	\$1,556.00	\$3.30	\$1,283.70
25	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LS	1.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,950.00	\$12,950.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
26	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	LS	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
28	MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS AND FLANGEWAYS	TON	18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$375.00	\$6,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.18	\$200.00	\$3,600.00
AS-READ BIDDER'S PROPOSAL					\$839,996.75		\$956,921.03		\$968,726.60		\$989,102.55		\$1,080,761.66